		Docket	No.: N/A
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTME Palent a	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	▼	v v	* *
To the Director of the United States Pal	tent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nichibei Co. Ltd.		2. Name and address of re	
		Name: Hunter Douglas W	FD Technologies Inc.
		Address: 2 Park Way	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			-21
🛛 Assignment 🛛 🗆	Merger		······································
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Upper Saddle	State/Prov.: NJ
Other		Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 07458
Execution Date: 27 January 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe			(_
If this document is being filed together		the execution date of the ar	polication is:
		-	
Patent Application No. Filing d	late	B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,787,951	
	Additional numbers	🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	•	6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: 1
Name: Gary M. Polumbus, Esg.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40 <u>.</u> 00
Registration No. 25,364			ess or insufficiency should be
Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP		credited or debited t	
370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700		Authorized to be chat	arged to deposit account
<u>.</u>		8. Deposit account number	r:
City: Denver Stat	te/Prov.: <u>C0</u>	04-1415	
-	80202-5647	(Altach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)
		ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belies of the original document.	f, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
Gary M. Polumbus	"Jan"	n Sternt	2-/ March 2005
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
		over sheet, attachments, and	
700163808	Mail Stop Assignment	Patent and Trademark 🚥 🚾 🗖 🔹 🦳	PATENT 15931 FRAME: 0201

PAGE 1 OF 3

[HM-165.00-353]

US Assignor

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, **Nichibel Co. Ltd.** (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at **Nihombashi 3-chome, 15-4 Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027 Japan** are the owners of an invention in **"Roman Shade"** bearing United States Patent number **6,787,951** (the **"Patent")**, and we wish to assign our entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and any intellectual property protection for the Patent within the United States; and

WHEREAS *Hunter Douglas WFD Technologies Inc.* (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at *2 Park Way, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458 USA*, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and any intellectual property protection for the invention within the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest within the United States, in and to the Patent, the inventions it describes, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs, whether original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or the like, now on file or subsequently filed, for the invention within the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for such applications the priority rights derived from the US patent application under any national or international intellectual property laws or agreements and any industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, now or hereafter granted, for the invention within the United States, and any extensions, renewals, reissues or the like thereof.

FURTHER we hereby authorize and request any official of any state, responsible for issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection, to issue the same for the invention to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

ALSO we hereby agree that we have the full right to convey our entire, right, title and interest in and to the Patent within the United States, and all applications for industrial property protection for the invention within the United States, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.



[HM-165.00-353]

MOREOVER we hereby agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting the Patent and testify in any legal proceeding, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make any rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Patent within the United States.

FURTHER we hereby agree that this assignment is to be considered effective as of September 1, 2004 and that this assignment does not supersede any other agreements between the Assignor and the Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we, the Assignor, by our undersigned officer, hereunto set our hand the day, month and year opposite our signature below.

JANNARY 27, 2005

Officer of Assignor : Signature and Name)

unosuke Fukuoka

TODAY BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the place stated below, personally appeared the above-signed Officer of the Assignor, Yunosuke Fukuoka, to me known and known to me to be the individual named above, who signed this assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free act and deed.

(Date)

(Commission Expiry Date)

(Place)

(Notary Public : Signature and Name)





[HM-165.00-353]

THE ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges the previous statements of the Assignor and accepts the above assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee, by its undersigned Officer, sets its hand the day, month and year opposite its signature.

Feb. 27, 2005

(Date)

(Officer of Assignee / Signature and Name) Richard C. Gottuso

(Witness : Signature and Name) Vondra,Barnwell-Williams

Mario

(Witness : Signature and Name)

(Place)

ć

. {

DECLARATION

, YUNOSUKE FUKUOKA, president of Nichibei Co.,Ltd. 9-15-4, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, do solemnly and sincerely declare as follows:

- That I am well acquainted with the English and Japanese languages and am competent to translate from Japanese into English.
- 2. That I have executed, with the best of my ability, a true and correct translation into English of the Assignment.

This day of January 27, 2005

Nichibei Co., Ltd.

____-

YUNOSUKE FUKUOKA President



9

Registration No.

of 2005

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr. Shiro Komaki, an attorney-in-fact of Mr.Yunosuke Fukuoka, President of Nichibei Co., Ltd., declared in my very presence that said Mr. Yunosuke Fukuoka had signed and so the signature was true and genuine. attached document \mathbf{the} \mathbf{to}

Dated this 1 st day of

February ,

2005.

Tokyo Lesal Affairs Bure NOTARY OF1NO 1-10, NIHOMBASHI, KABUTO-CHO CHUO-KU TOKYO JAPAN

Jakan 7.43

HISATOSHI NAKANO

Notary, attached to The Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau. No.1-10, Nihombashi, Kabuto-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN.

9

証



+ EPCI

嘱託人 株式会社ニチベイ 代表取締役 福岡勇之輔 は、別添文書における署名 が自己のものに相違ない旨、代理人 駒木士郎 を通じ、本公証人に対し自認した.

認

よって、これを認証する。 平成17年 2月1 東京都中央区日本橋兜町1番10号	日、本公証人役場において	
東 京 法 務 局 公 証 人	^{所属} 中野久:	和世界
Notary	Hisatoshi_ nakan	We with the second s
	Hisatoshi Nakano	
	証明	

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、 真実のものであることを証明する。

平成17	年	2	月	1	В

Г

東京法務局長 石井政治

計	
	睍

APOSTILLE
(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)
1. Country: JAPAN
This public document
2. has been signed by Hisatoshi Nakano
3. acting in the capacity of Notary of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
4. bears the seal/stamp of
Certified
5. at Tokyo 6. FEB , 1 , 2005
7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
8. 05- Nº 003902
9. Seal/stamp: 10. Signature
Shinichi HAGIWARA
For the Minister for Foreign Affairs
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PATENI

RECORDED: 03/21/2005

REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0207